
Reporting date 
Reporting time 
Merit Number 

1 

2 

5 

Sr. No Category Name 

6 

6 

Total 

ii 

|AIC 

VI 

|SC 
BC 

For 3rd 

|HOGC(EWwS) 
BC-ESM 

JC Bose University of Science and Technology, YMCA, Faridabad 
Schedule for 3rd and 4th counseling for MCA 

|SC-FF-F 

KM 

TEW 

counseling 
|07-08-2025 

under AIC. 

|10:00 AM 
|from 01 to 261 

Start Merit 

96 

92 

21 

NA 

Status of vacant seats for 3rd & 4th Counseling on 7/8/2025 
Vacant seat status for 3rd & 4th Counseling on 7/8/2025 

NA 

NA 

|Reporting date 
Reporting time 

5 

Merit Number 

Summary 
End Merit 

|List 

172 

230 

247 

98 

NA 

NA 

Important Notes/instructions for 3 rd and 4th couseling: 

NA 

18 

For ath 

No. Of Total 
Seats 

35 

10 

13 

6 

1 

1 

3 

CAl2029g 

72 

counseling 
07-08-2025 

1:00 PM 

|from 01 to 261 

No. of Filled 
Seats 

33 

12 

6 

0 

3 

59 

No of Vacant 
|Seats 

2 

1 

1 Hm 3 

13 

IThe applicants belong to earlier categories such as ROHC (0), ROHC (F), HOGC (0), HOGC (F) and 
HOGC (ESM) will be eligible to participate under AIC (All India Category) due to merger of these 
lcategories. It means the applicants belonging to ROHC(O or F) and HOGC (0 or F) can compete 

The applicants belong to earlier categories such as SC (0), SC (F), SC-D(O) and SC-D (F) will be 
eligible to participate under SC category due to merger of these categories. It means the 

Japplicants belonging to SC (0 or F) and SC-D (0 or F) can compete under SC. 
The applicants belong to earlier categories such as BC-A (0), BC-A (F), BC-B(O) and BC-B(F) will be 
eligible to participate under BC category due to merger of these categories. It means the 
applicants belonging to BC-A (0 or F) and BC-B (O or F) can compete under BC. 

The applicants belongs to categories such as SC (0), SC (F), SC-D(0), SC-D (F), BC-A (0), BC-A (F), 
BC-B(O) and BC-B(F) can also compete for their seats under AlC category in the 3rd counseling. 
If the reserved category seats like SC and BC which remain vacant after 3rd counseling will be 

converted to All India category (AIC) in the 4th counseling. 
The Seat for SC-FF-F if it remains vacant then it will be first converted to SC-ESM-F, and thereafter 

|if it will vacant then it will be converted to SC. 

Chairperson CA 

DjCoi Conyter Appliczäons 
oriyci.co and Tecncley 
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