

**J C Bose University of Science and Technology, YMCA, Faridabad**

**Schedule for 3rd and 4th counseling for MCA**

*CA/2025/1008*

For 3 <sup>rd</sup> counseling		For 4 <sup>th</sup> counseling	
Reporting date	07-08-2025	Reporting date	07-08-2025
Reporting time	10:00 AM	Reporting time	1:00 PM
Merit Number	from 01 to 261	Merit Number	from 01 to 261

**Status of vacant seats for 3rd & 4th Counseling on 7/8/2025**

**Vacant seat status for 3rd & 4th Counseling on 7/8/2025**

**Summary**

Sr. No	Category Name	Start Merit	End Merit List	No. Of Total Seats	No. of Filled Seats	No of Vacant Seats
1	AIC	8	172	35	33	2
2	SC	96	230	10	5	5
3	BC	92	247	13	12	1
5	HOGC(EWS)	21	98	6	6	0
6	BC-ESM	NA	NA	1	0	1
6	SC-FF-F	NA	NA	1	0	1
7	KM	NA	NA	3	0	3
8	TFW	5	18	3	3	0
<b>Total</b>				<b>72</b>	<b>59</b>	<b>13</b>

**Important Notes/Instructions for 3rd and 4th counseling:**

i	The applicants belong to earlier categories such as ROHC (O), ROHC (F), HOGC (O), HOGC (F) and HOGC (ESM) will be eligible to participate under AIC (All India Category) due to merger of these categories. It means the applicants belonging to ROHC(O or F) and HOGC (O or F) can compete under AIC.
ii	The applicants belong to earlier categories such as SC (O), SC (F), SC-D(O) and SC-D (F) will be eligible to participate under SC category due to merger of these categories. It means the applicants belonging to SC (O or F) and SC-D (O or F) can compete under SC.
iii	The applicants belong to earlier categories such as BC-A (O), BC-A (F), BC-B(O) and BC-B(F) will be eligible to participate under BC category due to merger of these categories. It means the applicants belonging to BC-A (O or F) and BC-B (O or F) can compete under BC.
iv	The applicants belongs to categories such as SC (O), SC (F), SC-D(O), SC-D (F), BC-A (O), BC-A (F), BC-B(O) and BC-B(F) can also compete for their seats under AIC category in the 3rd counseling.
v	If the reserved category seats like SC and BC which remain vacant after 3rd counseling will be converted to All India category (AIC) in the 4th counseling.
VI	The Seat for SC-FF-F if it remains vacant then it will be first converted to SC-ESM-F, and thereafter if it will vacant then it will be converted to SC.

*Sheet*  
*04-08-25*  
Chairperson CA